Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shire LLC		104/14/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Giuliani International Limited	
Street Address:	33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78861766	MESAMATRIX
Serial Number:	78862006	MESAVANEX
Serial Number:	78861775	MESAVANT
Serial Number:	78930159	MESAVANT
Serial Number:	78862025	MESAVANZ
Serial Number:	78862000	MESAVNA
Serial Number:	78966037	MEZAVANT
Serial Number:	78930161	MEZAVANT
Serial Number:	78862516	MEZAVANZ
Serial Number:	78862027	MEZAVAZ
Registration Number:	3415795	LIALDA
Registration Number:	3555440	LIALDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0632

5.00 78861766

900135152

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40569-241287

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark B. Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Mark B. Harrison, Esq.

 Signature:
 /MBH-hrc/

 Date:
 05/29/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=giuliani assignment doc#page1.tif source=giuliani assignment doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0633

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SHIRE LLC, having its place of business at 9200 Brookfield Court, Florence, Kentucky 41042 United States of America, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all its rights, titles and interests in and to the trade-marks as referenced in the attached schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-Marks, the rights to pursue or take any legal action or opposition proceedings against third parties relating thereto, and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the said marks pertain, to GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, 33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland, which accepts.

SHIRE LLC

Per:

Name : Antonio Aveledo

Title: Intellectual Property Advisor

GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Per:

Name :

: DAVID HAMMOND

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0634

Schedule of Trademarks

Re: Assignment from SHIRE LLC to GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

RECORDED: 05/29/2009

COUNTRY	TRADE-MARK	APPL. NO./ REG. NO.	
USA	LIALDA	3415795	
USA	LIALDA (& DESIGN)	35554 4 0	
USA	MESAMATRIX	78-861,766	
USA	MESAVANEX	78-862,006	
USA	MESAVANT	78-861,775	
USA	MESAVANT (& DESIGN)	78-930,15 9	
USA	MESAVANZ	78-862,025	
USA	MESAVNA	78-862,000	
USA	MEZAVANT	78-966,037	
USA	MEZAVANT (& DESIGN)	78-930,161	
USA	MEZAVANZ	78-862,516	
UŞA	MEZAVAZ	78-862,027	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0635